GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.172
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" July, 2021

PROPOSAL TO SETUP INTEGRATED HOSPITALS UNDER NATIONAL
AYUSH MISSION

172 SHRI RAM VICHAR NETAM:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to set up integrated hospitals of upto 50 beds under the National AYUSH Mission in the country;

(b) if so, the number of hospitals proposed to be set up in Chhattisgarh under this scheme, district-wise;

(¢) whether the said hospitals will be equipped with Inpatient Department (IPD) facility; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and, if not the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI MAHENDRABHAI MUNJAPARA)

(a): As public health is a State subject, opening of integrated hospitals in different States/UTs of the country including Chhattisgarh comes under the respective State/UT Government’s purview. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM), there is a provision for financial assistance for setting up of up to 50-bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital. Under NAM, grant-in-aid is being provided to State/UT Governments as per the proposals submitted through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs).

(b): As per the proposal received through SAAP during the year 2020-21, the State Government of Chhattisgarh has been supported to establish eight up to 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospitals at Janjgir Champa, Mahasamund, Koria, Korba, Kanker, Narayanpur, Bijapur and Dantewada Districts.

(©) & (d): Further, under the component of setting up of up to 50-bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital, provision has also been made for equipping the hospital with essential diagnostic facilities, drugs, equipment and furniture to provide Inpatient Department (IPD) facility.
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